
ICMA-RC Defined Contribution Plan Specialists
Your local ICMA-RC Defined Contribution Plans Specialist is available to assist you with the Commonwealth of Virginia’s Retirement Plans. 

We’re here to help you understand your investment options, manage contributions and develop a savings strategy.

AC: 27718-201603

South Central Region

Sherrel Addison
SAddison@icmarc.org
855-553-3095

Northern Region

Steven Scott
SJScott@icmarc.org
855-553-3088

North Central Region

Steven McGregor
SMcGregor@icmarc.org
855-253-1453

Tidewater Region

Mackenzie Moss
MMoss@icmarc.org
855-253-1201

Western Region

Janice Parker
JParker@icmarc.org
855-253-1202

Southwestern Region

Erinn Briele
EBriele@icmarc.org
800-338-5804

Plan Manager

Patrick Abelon
PAbelon@icmarc.org
888-803-2731

Plan Assistant

Sharon Bradley
SBradley@icmarc.org
877-327-5261, Option 2

For questions about the recordkeeping of the Defined Contribution Plans, contact:

ICMA-RC
777 N. Capitol St. NE, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20002

Investor Services 
InvestorServicesCommonwealthofVA@icmarc.org
1-VRS-DC-PLAN1 (1-877-327-5261), select option 1

Employer Support Center
DefinedContributionsEmployerSupport@icmarc.org 
1-VRS-DC-PLAN1 (1-877-327-5261), select option 3


